## 505364729 03/08/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5411519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PLANO ENCRYPTION TECHNOLOGIES LLC	03/08/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HONEYMAN CIPHER SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	675 TOWN SQUARE BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	GARLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75040	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5991399
Patent Number:	5974550
Patent Number:	6041122
Patent Number:	6529603
Application Number:	09441409
Application Number:	09603079
Application Number:	09709901

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** bdliddle@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY DAVID LIDDLE Address Line 1: 903 EAST 18TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 224

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY DAVID LIDDLE
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Bradley Liddle
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=3.8.2019 PET Assignment#page1.tif source=3.8.2019 PET Assignment#page2.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Plano Encryption Technologies LLC ("PET" or "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Honeyman Cipher Solutions LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a primary place of business at 675 Town Square Blvd., Suite 200, Garland, TX 75040 ("Honeyman" or "Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to (a) all patents listed below; (b) patent application nos. 09/441409; 09/603079 and 09/709,901; (c) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and extensions (collectively "related cases") of such patents or patent applications; and (d) foreign counterparts to any or all of the foregoing, including without limitation utility models design patents, certificates of invention and equivalent rights worldwide; (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent/Application Nos.	Title	Current Status
US 5,991,399	METHOD FOR SECURELY DISTRIBUTING A CONDITONAL USE PRIVATE KEY TO A TRUSTED ENTITY ON A REMOTE SYSTEM	Issued
US 5,974,550	METHOD FOR STRONGLY AUTHENTICATING ANOTHER PROCESS IN A DIFFERENT ADDRESS SPACE	Issued
US 6,041,122	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HIDING CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEYS UTILIZING AUTOCORRELATION TIMING ENCODING AND COMPUTATION	Issued
US 6,529,603	METHOD AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE THE RISK OF OBSERVATION OF A SECRET VALUE USED BY AN INSTRUCTION SEQUENCE	Issued

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned or expired Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is on March 8, 2019.

**ASSIGNOR** 

RECORDED: 03/08/2019

By: Bul

Name: Bradley D. Liddle

Title: \_\_Manager\_\_\_\_